January 30, 1973 Ordinance Book 19 - Page 482

ORDINANCE NO. 6 718 -X

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$30,000 is hereby transferred from the fund balance of the Airport Fund (Account 4110) to Account 560.179 (Airport Operating Budget), these funds to be used to cover the cost for five months of Security guard service required to implement Part 107 of the Federal (viztion Regulations.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

(Henry W. Underhill Jr.)
City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 30th day of January, 1973

the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in

Ordinance Book 19, at Page 482.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk ORDINANCE NO 719-X

AN ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING FUNDS WITHIN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR RELOCATION OF WATER MAINS IN STREET WIDENING PROJECTS.

BE IT ORDANINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$50,000 is hereby transferred from

Account 635.18 (Countinuing Expenditures for Expansion of Services into

Developing Areas) to Account 635.29 (Relocate Mains in Streets to be

Widened), these funds will provide a supplemental appropriation to enable

the Utilities Department to continue its program to relocate water facilities

within conflicting areas.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

(Henry W. Underhill Jr.)
City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 30th day of January, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 483.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk